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QUESTION DETAILS
MINISTRY OF : HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO 419
TO BE ANSWERED ON 25.06.2019
Fund to Central Government Hospitals

419. Shri G.C. Chandrashekhar
Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:-
Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) the total allocation made/grant provided/fund made available by Ministry during the last three years to Government funded hospitals in Delhi and Karnataka, State-wise;

(b) the number of surgeries performed in Central Government funded hospitals in Delhi and Karnataka during the last three years, State-wise and hospital-wise;

(c) the number of OPD patients registered in Central Government funded hospitals in Delhi and Karnataka during the last three years, State-wise and hospital wise; and

(d) the total yearly grant provided by the Ministry to Central Government hospitals in Delhi during the last three years?

Answer

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND

FAMILY WELFARE

(SHRI ASHWINI KUMAR CHOUBEY)

(a) : The total allocation made/grant provided/fund made available by Ministry during the last three years to Government funded hospitals in Delhi and Karnataka are as under:

Hospitals of Delhi

(Rs. in crore)

Hospitals 2016-17 2017-18 2018-19

Safdarjung Hospital 943.98 1121.39 1177.17

PGIMER Dr. Ram Manohar Lohia Hospital 492 556.87 562.49

Lady Hardinge Medical College & Smt. Sucheta Kriplani Hospital 296 406.49 410.74
Kalawati Saran Children’s Hospital 90 105.48 111.81

National Institute of Tuberculosis and Respiratory Diseases 70.20
91.2091.71

All India Institute of Medical Sciences (AIIMS) 2043.00 2400.00 3018.00
Vallabhbhai Patel Chest Institute 51.00 62.38 65.50

Hospitals of Karnataka

(Rs. in crore)

Hospitals 2016-17 2017-18 2018-19

National Institute of Mental Health And Neuro Sciences, Bangalore 293.00 350.94 382.60

(b): The number of surgeries performed in Central government funded hospitals in Delhi and Karnataka
during the last three years are as under:

Hospitals of Delhi

Hospitals 2016 2017 2018

Cafdavininn~ Il nnnital 1T N2 Y44 1 N1 411 Q2 N277
12


7/27/2019
Oalual Jullg LIUdPILAL 1,U0,LU4 1,Ul,411 0J,UJ/

Dr. Ram Manohar Lohia Hospital 53,473 59,364 70,147

Lady Hardinge Medical College & Smt. Sucheta Kriplani Hospital 19,410 17,140 18,127
Kalawati Saran Children’s Hospital 4600 5195 5836

National Institute of Tuberculosis and Respiratory Diseases 648 596 710

All India Institute of Medical Sciences (AIIMS) 176843

(2016-17) 193034

(2017-18) 257465

(2018-19)

Vallabhbhai Patel Chest Institute Nil Nil Nil

Hospitals of Karnataka
Name of Hospitals 2016 2017 2018
National Institute of Mental Health And Neuro Sciences, Bangalore 8369 7724 5781

(c): The number of OPD patients registered in Central Government funded hospitals in Delhi and Karnataka
during the last three years are as under:
Hospitals of Delhi

Hospitals 2016 2017 2018

Safdarjung Hospital 31,11,973 31,09,487 32,98,638

Dr. Ram Manohar Lohia Hospital 18,34,491 20,51,506 22,46,888

Lady Hardinge Medical College & Smt. Sucheta Kriplani Hospital 79,17,27 7,57,682 7,91,296
Kalawati Saran Children’s Hospital 2,36,438 2,28,365 2,82,512

National Institute of Tuberculosis and Respiratory Diseases 648 596 710

All India Institute of Medical Sciences (AIIMS) 4140747 4355338 4145453

Vallabhbhai Patel Chest Institute

Hospitals of Karnataka

Name of Hospitals 2016 2017 2018
National Institute of Mental health And Neuro Sciences, Bangalore 513599 528552 588681

(d): The total yearly grant provided by the Ministry to Central Government hospitals in Delhi during the last three years are as under:

(Rs. in crore)

Hospitals 2016-17 2017-18 2018-19

Safdarjung Hospital 943.98 1121.39 1177.17

PGIMER Dr. Ram Manohar Lohia Hospital 492 556.87 562.49

Lady Hardinge Medical College & Smt. Sucheta Kriplani Hospital 296 406.49 410.74
Kalawati Saran Children’s Hospital 90 105.48 111.81

National Institute of Tuberculosis and Respiratory Diseases 70.20

91.2091.71

All India Institute of Medical Sciences (AIIMS) 2043.00 2400.00 3018.00
Vallabhbhai Patel Chest Institute 51.00 62.38 65.50
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